TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.A.R.L.		03/01/2011	Societe a Responsabilite Limitee (S.A.R.L.): LUXEMBOURG	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURIGA POLYMERS INC.				
Street Address:	One Lake Pointe Plaza, 4235 South Stream Boulevard				
Internal Address:	Suite 400				
City:	Charlotte				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28217				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3823088	OXYCLEAR		
Registration Number:	3420164	POLYCLEAR		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23903.4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. TRADEMARK

900185965 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0480

3823088

Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/			
Date:	03/09/2011			
Total Attachments: 7 source=Invista to Auriga (TM Assignment for POLYCLEAR & OXYCLEAR)#page1.tif source=Invista to Auriga (TM Assignment for POLYCLEAR & OXYCLEAR)#page2.tif source=Invista to Auriga (TM Assignment for POLYCLEAR & OXYCLEAR)#page3.tif source=Invista to Auriga (TM Assignment for POLYCLEAR & OXYCLEAR)#page4.tif source=Invista to Auriga (TM Assignment for POLYCLEAR & OXYCLEAR)#page5.tif source=Invista to Auriga (TM Assignment for POLYCLEAR & OXYCLEAR)#page6.tif				
source=Invista to Auriga (TM Assignment fo	r POLYCLEAR & OXYCLEAR)#page7.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of March 1, 2011, between INVISTA Technologies S.à r.l., a société à responsibilité limitée, incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, having an office at 23 Val Fleuri, L-1526 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, acting through its Swiss branch, INVISTA Technologies S.à r.l., Luxembourg (LU), Zweigniederlassung St. Gallen, with an address of Pestalozzistrasse 2, CH-9000 St. Gallen, Switzerland, and INVISTA North America S.à r.l., a société à responsabilité limitée, incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, having an office at 23, Val Fleuri, L-1526 Luxembourg, and having an office at Three Little Falls, 2801 Centerville Rd., Wilmington, DE 19808 (collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>"), on the one hand, and Auriga Polymers Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office at One LakePointe Plaza, 4235 South Stream Blvd. Suite 400, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), on the other hand. Each of the Assignors and Assignee is referred to herein as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>." Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, INVISTA S.à r.l. ("<u>Asset Seller</u>"), Arteva Latin America B.V., Assignee, and Indorama Ventures Public Company Limited have entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated as of November 11, 2010, and joined on February 11, 2011 by IVL Holding S. de R.L. de C.V. (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Asset Seller has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver, or cause to be sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered, to Assignee all of Asset Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Purchased Assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, as an Affiliate of Asset Seller, the Assignors own the Marks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors wish to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignors, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, and for \$1.00 (one) U.S. dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Each Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with all goodwill connected with the use thereof or symbolized thereby and the right to sue and recover for all past, present, and future infringements thereof. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform, and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Marks from and after the date of this Assignment. The parties agree that this Assignment is in accordance with and is subject to all of the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement. To the extent there is any conflict

between the terms and conditions of this Assignment and the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

- 2. The Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdictions, to record the title of Assignee as the owner of the Marks.
- 3. The Assignors agree to execute and deliver to Assignee such documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate this Assignment and record Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the Laws of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction that would call for the application of the substantive laws of any jurisdiction other than Delaware. This Assignment is entered into in express reliance by the Parties on Section 2708 of Title 6 of the Delaware Code.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature page follows.]

NY\1763675.12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been duly executed and delivered by the duly authorized officer of each Party hereto as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

INVISTA TECHNOLOGIES S.À.R.L.

By:

Name: Géorg Lang

Title: Branch Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.À R.L.				
By: Le Cl				
Name: Christopher Chessmore				
Title: Manager				
By:				
Name: Nancy Kowalski				
Title: Manager				

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.À R.L.

Ву:
Name: Christopher Chessmore
Title: Manager
By:
Name: Nancy Kowalski

Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

ASSIGNEE:	AURIGA POLYMERS INC.	

y: <u>hurayanghurul</u>

Name: Subramañian Narayanaswamy

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Trademark name	Country	Classes	Filing date	Filing Number	Registered Date	Regist #	Status	Owner
	ARGENTINA	01	04/26/2006	2666154	06/22/2007	2165546	Registered	INVISTA Technologies S.à r.l.
	CANADA	06	06/19/2009	1443205	04/12/2010	763991	Registered	INVISTA Technologies S.à r.l.
	USA	01	10/27/2005	78741807	04/29/2008	3420164	Registered	INVISTA North America S.à r.l.
POLYCLEAR	BRAZIL	01	01/03/1995	818280581	09/28/1999	818280581	Registered	INVISTA Technologies S.à r.l.
	CHILE	01	04/25/2006	727309	12/05/2006	773892	Registered	INVISTA Technologies S.à r.l.
	HONDURAS	01	04/28/1997	10955/95	04/28/1997	68550	Registered	INVISTA Technologies S.à r.l.
OXYCLEAR	USA	01	08/13/2009	77804146	07/20/2010	3823088	Registered	INVISTA North America S.à r.l.

NY\1763675.12

RECORDED: 03/09/2011